	Docket No.: ROSN-400
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01 - 27 - 2	003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PO8/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 1023475	513
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aris-Med, Inc. I-23-63	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Name: ALLAN ROSENCWAIG
	Internal Address: 3304 Deer Hollow Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 3304 Deer Hollow Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Danville State: CA ZIP: 94506
Execution Date: January 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6.3
	5,657,754
•	5,657,754 SECTION
	1: 39 CTION
Additional numbers attac	1/2
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: STALLMAN & POLLOCK LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Michael A. Stallman	☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
1/24/2003 GTDH11 00000140 5657754	credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 Spear Street, Suite 290	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1703
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael A. Stallman (Reg. No. 29,444)	January 1 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:

Atty Docket No.: ROSN-400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>ARIS-MED, INC.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, with an address at 3304 Deer Hollow Drive, Danville, California 94506, is the owner of the United States Letters Patent No. 5,657,754, as evidenced by the assignment executed January 15, 2001, recorded on February 5, 2001, Reel 11506, Frame 171, and

WHEREAS, <u>ALLAN ROSENCWAIG</u>, an individual, with an address at 3304 Deer Hollow Drive, Danville, California 94506, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ARIS-MED, INC., by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ALLAN ROSENCWAIG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent No. 5,657,754, said United States Letters Patent, as well as the right to collect past damages, to be held and enjoyed by said ALLAN ROSENCWAIG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for its own use, to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patent is granted.

Dated: 1/14/03	Name: Allan Rosencwarg	
	Title: PRESIDENT	
State of alitoria		
County of ontre Costa		
before me, personally appeared Alkan Rosence 2a 4 personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is hare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
CAROL DIANE STEPANOVICH Commission # 1348738 Notary Public — California \$\frac{2}{5}\$ Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary	

RECORDED: 01/23/2003

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0550